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Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of on going projects under Command Area Development and Water Management (CADWM) in the country; 

(b) whether the Government has launched a 'Reclamation of Water-Logged Area Scheme' under the programme; 

(c) if so, the details of the proposals received by the Government from the various State Governments and the proposals approved out
of the same so far; and 

(d) the funds allocated and released during the last three years and the current year, State wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a): 145 projects are on-going under CADWM Programme in the country. 

(b): Yes, Sir. 

(c): So far, 579 proposals of 'Reclamation of Water-Logged Area Scheme' have been approved. The details of approved schemes
are at Annex-A. At present, no proposal is pending with the Ministry of Water Resources for approval. 

(d): The funds released to the States during the last three years and the current year, State-wise under 'Reclamation of Water-Logged
Area Scheme' are given at Annex-B.
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